
Southern Area – Interagency Incident Business Working Team (SA IIBWT) 

 

Forest Service 

 
Maria Laboy, SA IIBWT Chairperson * 

SA Incident Business Prog. Coord. 

(404) 309-5286 (work cell) 

maria.laboy@usda.gov 

  

Bonny Johnson (Ad hoc Member) 

WO-Incident Business Branch Chief 

859-556-1572 (cell) 

bonita.johnson@usda.gov 

  

Sherry Helmick (Ad hoc Member) 

WO-PPS-AIMS, At Incident/PROC 

(540-315-6988)  

Sherry.helmick@usda.gov 

 

Fish & Wildlife Service 

 
Rick Struhar, Vice Chair *     

Regional Fire Management Specialist 

(404) 353-2004 (office cell) 

rick_struhar@fws.gov     

 

 

Bureau of Indian Affairs 

 
Shaniece Mohawk *     

Eastern Region, Incident Business Rep. 

(404) 353-2004 (office cell 

Shaniece.mohawk@bia.gov 

 

Bureau of Land Management 
 

Valerie Kamzalow* 

ES F&A, Incident Business Lead   

(970) 620-5310 (work cell) 

vkamzalo@blm.gov 

 

 

 

National Park Service 

 
Sandra Mallard * 

Budget Analyst, SE RO 

404-507-5627 – office 

Sandra_mallard@nps.gov 
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Southern Group of State Foresters 

 
Jennifer Carrel *   

Southern Central Compact Representative 

OK Foresty Services, Fire Preparedness Coord. 

(405) 623-7442 

Jennifer.carrel@ag.ok.gov 

 

    

Susie Beasley Gill 

So. Eastern Forest Compact Representative 

Florida Forest Service, Senion Mgmt. Analyst II 

(850)-681-5817 (cell)     

(850)-681-5801 (fax) 

Susan.beasleygill@FDACS.gov 

 

  
 
 
 

 
 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

* Voting Member of the SA IIBWT  
 

(Updated 8/26/24)  
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